

No. 08-309

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

* * * * *

MARY ATTEBURY
Chief Operating Office of the
Northwest Missouri Psychiatric Rehabilitation Center
Petitioner,

v.

FREDERICK LEE REVELS
Respondent.

* * * * *

**ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS, EIGHTH CIRCUIT**

* * * * *

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

* * * * *

ELIZABETH UNGER CARLYLE
(Counsel of Record)
P. O. Box. 866
Columbus, MS 39703
(816) 525-2050

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions presented	i
Statement.....	2
Reasons Certiorari Should Not Be Granted	
I. THE COURT OF APPEALS PROPERLY APPLIED CERTIFICATE OF APPEALABILITY LAW	6
II. EVEN IF THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT PANEL MISSTATED CERTIFICATE OF APPEALABILITY LAW IN THIS CASE, THERE IS NO PATTERN OF SUCH ERRORS WARRANTING THIS COURT’S ATTENTION.....	9
III. THIS COURT NEED NOT REVIEW THIS CASE BECAUSE THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT DECIDED IT CORRECTLY, AND THE RESULT HAS VERY LIMITED APPLICATION.....	11
Conclusion.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Carter v. Hopkins</i> , 151 F.3d 872, 874 (8 th Cir. 1998).....	8
<i>Foucha v. Louisiana</i> , 507 U.S. 71 (1992)	i, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 13, 15
<i>Green v. Com’r of Mental Health and Mental Retardation</i> , 750 A.2d 1265 (Me. 2000)	13
<i>Lackey v. Johnson</i> , 116 F.3d 149 (5 th Cir. 1997).....	9
<i>Murray v. United States</i> , 145 F.3d 1249 (11 th Cir. 1998)	9
<i>Ramsey v. Bowersox</i> , 149 F.3d 749, 759 (8 th Cir. 1998).....	9
<i>Revels v. Sanders</i> , 519 F.3d 734, 743 (8 th Cir. 2008)	7, 10
<i>State v. Klein</i> , 156 Wash.2d 103, 124 P.3d 644 (Wash. 2005).....	14
<i>State v. Woods</i> , 285 Mont. 46, 945 P.2d 918 (Mont. 1997)	14
<i>Williams (Terry) v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362, 407-408 (2000).....	15

Statutes

§46-14-302(1), MCA	14
15 M.R.S.A. § 104-A(1)(A) (Supp. 1999).....	14
28 U.S.C. §2253.....	i, 8
28 U.S.C. §2254.....	7, 15
Mo. Rev. Stat. §552.040	2, 11, 12
RCW 10.77.200(2)	15
Sup. Ct. R. 10	10
